
Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 92 Ben Auriemma 9 2:19.887 Spectrum 014 Honda -
2 24 Peter Portante 10 2:21.688 Mygale Honda +1.801
3 3 Neil Verhagen 7 2:22.529 Mygale Honda +2.642
4 90 Will Harvey 6 2:23.324 Spectrum 014 Honda +3.437
5 10 Max Mallinen 10 2:24.117 Spectrum 014 Honda +4.230
6 33 Hans Ada 9 2:24.128 Mygale Honda +4.241
7 7 Steve Bamford/M 9 2:27.166 Mygale Sj11 Honda +7.279
8 82 Calvin Ming 5 2:27.558 Mygale Honda +7.671
9 81 Phillippe Denes 6 2:28.451 Mygale Honda +8.564

10 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 6 2:29.682 Van Diemen Honda +9.795
11 99 Dexter Czuba 9 2:30.476 Spectrum 014 Honda +10.589
12 4 Ryan Bjerke 9 2:31.597 Van Diemen Honda +11.710
13 19 John Dole/M 7 2:42.107 +22.220
14 6 Joel Haas/M 8 2:42.406 Piper DF5 +22.519
15 2 Mike Scanlan/M 3 2:53.945 Spectrum Honda +34.058
16 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 0 -.--- Citation Honda -

Practice 1 / 13 May 2016 Watkins Glen International

�1



Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippe Denes 13 2:00.731 Mygale Honda -
2 24 Peter Portante 11 2:02.117 Mygale Honda +1.386
3 82 Calvin Ming 13 2:02.169 Mygale Honda +1.438
4 3 Neil Verhagen 12 2:03.011 Mygale Honda +2.280

5 92 Ben Auriemma 11 2:03.291 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.560

6 90 Will Harvey 9 2:03.466 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.735

7 7 Steve Bamford/M 12 2:03.466 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +2.735

8 2 Mike Scanlan/M 11 2:04.673 Spectrum 
Honda +3.942

9 10 Max Mallinen 7 2:05.097 Spectrum 014 
Honda +4.366

10 4 Ryan Bjerke 11 2:05.581 Van Diemen 
Honda +4.850

11 99 Dexter Czuba 12 2:05.920 Spectrum 014 
Honda +5.189

12 33 Hans Ada 10 2:06.509 Mygale Honda +5.778

13 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 9 2:08.322 Citation 
Honda +7.591

14 19 John Dole/M 10 2:09.694 Spectrum Fj12 
Honda +8.963

15 6 Joel Haas/M 11 2:11.973 Piper DF5 +11.242

16 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 1 10:10.754 Van Diemen 
Honda +8:10.023
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippe Denes 10 2:00.923 Mygale Honda -
2 24 Peter Portante 9 2:01.456 Mygale Honda +0.533
3 82 Calvin Ming 10 2:01.914 Mygale Honda +0.991

4 7 Steve Bamford/M 9 2:02.895 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +1.972

5 3 Neil Verhagen 9 2:02.914 Mygale Honda +1.991

6 92 Ben Auriemma 9 2:03.203 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.280

7 90 Will Harvey 9 2:03.535 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.612

8 33 Hans Ada 8 2:04.384 Mygale Honda +3.461

9 99 Dexter Czuba 10 2:05.045 Spectrum 014 
Honda +4.122

10 2 Mike Scanlan/M 10 2:05.077 Spectrum 
Honda +4.154

11 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 10 2:05.585 Van Diemen 
Honda +4.662

12 10 Max Mallinen 7 2:05.836 Spectrum 014 
Honda +4.913

13 4 Ryan Bjerke 9 2:05.868 Van Diemen 
Honda +4.945

14 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 9 2:07.923 Citation 
Honda +7.000

15 19 John Dole/M 10 2:08.694 Spectrum Fj12 
Honda +7.771

16 6 Joel Haas/M 9 2:12.191 Piper DF5 +11.268
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippe Denes 11 2:01.167 Mygale Honda -
2 24 Peter Portante 11 2:02.922 Mygale Honda +10.273
3 3 Neil Verhagen 11 2:02.966 Mygale Honda +10.379
4 82 Calvin Ming 11 2:04.763 Mygale Honda +33.231

5 92 Ben Auriemma 11 2:11.958 Spectrum 014 
Honda +47.456

6 10 Max Mallinen 11 2:11.396 Spectrum 014 
Honda +47.726

7 90 Will Harvey 11 2:11.721 Spectrum 014 
Honda +59.128

8 33 Hans Ada 11 2:07.445 Mygale Honda +1:06.611

9 4 Ryan Bjerke 11 2:07.094 Van Diemen 
Honda +1:20.104

10 7 Steve Bamford/M 11 2:05.338 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +1:26.344

11 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 11 2:05.453 Van Diemen 
Honda +1:26.870

12 2 Mike Scanlan/M 11 2:16.675 Spectrum 
Honda +2:06.722

13 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 11 2:10.928 Citation 
Honda +2:10.134

14 6 Joel Haas/M 11 2:15.728 Piper DF5 +2:11.033

15 99 Dexter Czuba 8 2:08.530 Spectrum 014 
Honda 3 Laps

16 19 John Dole/M 6 2:22.111 Spectrum Fj12 
Honda 5 Laps
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Pos No. Name Best Tm Make/Model
1 81 Phillippe Denes 2:01.167 Mygale Honda
2 24 Peter Portante 2:02.922 Mygale Honda
3 3 Neil Verhagen 2:02.966 Mygale Honda
4 82 Calvin Ming 2:04.763 Mygale Honda

5 7 Steve Bamford/M 2:05.338 Mygale Sj11 
Honda

6 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 2:05.453 Van Diemen 
Honda

7 4 Ryan Bjerke 2:07.094 Van Diemen 
Honda

8 33 Hans Ada 2:07.445 Mygale Honda

9 99 Dexter Czuba 2:08.530 Spectrum 014 
Honda

10 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 2:10.928 Citation Honda

11 10 Max Mallinen 2:11.396 Spectrum 014 
Honda

12 90 Will Harvey 2:11.721 Spectrum 014 
Honda

13 92 Ben Auriemma 2:11.958 Spectrum 014 
Honda

14 6 Joel Haas/M 2:15.728 Piper DF5

15 2 Mike Scanlan/M 2:16.675 Spectrum 
Honda

16 19 John Dole 2:22.111 Spectrum/
Honda
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 82 Calvin Ming 10 2:04.017 Mygale Honda -
2 3 Neil Verhagen 10 2:03.670 Mygale Honda +0.241
3 81 Phillippe Denes 10 2:03.810 Mygale Honda +0.277

4 7 Steve Bamford/M 10 2:03.761 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.671

5 10 Max Mallinen 10 2:05.041 Spectrum 014 
Honda +3.211

6 92 Ben Auriemma 10 2:05.249 Spectrum 014 
Honda +4.200

7 90 Will Harvey 10 2:04.991 Spectrum 014 
Honda +4.291

8 33 Hans Ada 10 2:04.908 Mygale Honda +6.828

9 99 Dexter Czuba 10 2:06.270 Spectrum 014 
Honda +21.928

10 6 Joel Haas/M 10 2:05.159 Piper DF5 +22.440

11 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 10 2:05.908 Citation 
Honda +23.721

12 19 John Dole/M 10 2:06.022 Spectrum Fj12 
Honda +35.752

13 24 Peter Portante 7 2:05.558 Mygale Honda 3 Laps

DNF 4 Ryan Bjerke 2 2:10.393 Van Diemen 
Honda 8 Laps

DNF 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 1 2:16.329 Van Diemen 
Honda 9 Laps

DNF 2 Mike Scanlan/M 1 2:17.778 Spectrum 
Honda +1.196
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Pos No. Name Best Tm Make/Model
1 3 Neil Verhagen 2:03.670 Mygale Honda

2 7 Steve Bamford/M 2:03.761 Mygale Sj11 
Honda

3 81 Phillippe Denes 2:03.810 Mygale Honda
4 82 Calvin Ming 2:04.017 Mygale Honda
5 33 Hans Ada 2:04.908 Mygale Honda

6 90 Will Harvey 2:04.991 Spectrum 014 
Honda

7 10 Max Mallinen 2:05.041 Spectrum 014 
Honda

8 6 Joel Haas/M 2:05.159 Piper DF5

9 92 Ben Auriemma 2:05.249 Spectrum 014 
Honda

10 24 Peter Portante 2:05.558 Mygale Honda

11 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 2:05.908 Citation 
Honda

12 19 John Dole 2:06.022 Spectrum/
Honda

13 99 Dexter Czuba 2:06.270 Spectrum 014 
Honda

14 4 Ryan Bjerke 2:10.393 Van Diemen 
Honda

15 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 2:16.329 Van Diemen 
Honda

16 2 Mike Scanlan/M 2:17.778 Spectrum 
Honda
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippe Denes 12 1:58.767 Mygale Honda -
2 3 Neil Verhagen 12 1:58.872 Mygale Honda +0.076
3 82 Calvin Ming 12 1:58.696 Mygale Honda +15.540

4 7 Steve Bamford/M 12 1:59.952 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +16.632

5 24 Peter Portante 12 2:01.073 Mygale Honda +25.656

6 90 Will Harvey 12 2:01.121 Spectrum 014 
Honda +25.671

7 10 Max Mallinen 12 2:02.794 Spectrum 014 
Honda +45.919

8 92 Ben Auriemma 12 2:02.390 Spectrum 014 
Honda +52.592

9 99 Dexter Czuba 12 2:04.170 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1:09.033

10 33 Hans Ada 12 2:03.165 Mygale Honda +1:09.092

11 2 Mike Scanlan/M 12 2:04.928 Spectrum 
Honda +1:27.937

12 6 Joel Haas/M 12 2:05.703 Piper DF5 +1:27.939

13 72 Thomas Schwietz/M 12 2:06.283 Citation 
Honda +1:29.192

14 19 John Dole/M 12 2:08.143 Spectrum Fj12 
Honda +1:52.943

15 4 Ryan Bjerke 10 2:06.100 Van Diemen 
Honda 2 Laps

DNS 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 0 -.--- Van Diemen 
Honda -
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